

Capital Maintenance and Renewal Budget Request

Urgency of the Project	be completed by HMB/PC)			NPF-	BR-2020-00
	Emergency Urgent	Regular	Program Type	Family Se	niors V Lodge
Housing Management Body Name	North Peace Housing Foundation	be Housing Foundation		HMB ID	NPF
Housing Project Name	Heritage Tower Senior Citizens Complex				
Housing Project Address	10123 - 103 Avenue Peace River, All	berta			
Housing Project ID	127227512063	LINC Code 180		099077	1
	Work Desctiption	Project Category		Estimated Budget	Expected Completion Date
Budget Request	[Work 1]	Mechanical		\$25,000.00	As soon as possible
	[Work 2]	Choose Project Calegory			
	[Work 3]	Choose Project Category Choose Project Category			
	[Work 4]				
			Total Amount	\$25,000.00	
ears. As such, the existing	equipment should be replaced as soon	as possible as it is	very important for safe	ke-up air units can be a ly and well being off our r	maximum of 20-25 residence.
rears. As such, the existing of the first budget request approximate cost for	equipment should be replaced as soon t is to acquire a consultant or replacing the HVAC sys	t to provide a stems that ha	recommendati ve reached end	on, scope of wor	maximum of 20-25 esidence. k, and
rears. As such, the existing of This budget request approximate cost for	t is to acquire a consultant or replacing the HVAC sys y (see technician report at	to provide a stems that ha tached) Ph	recommendative reached end il S.	on, scope of wor of life and have l	k, and been causing
rears. As such, the existing of This budget request approximate cost for	t is to acquire a consultant or replacing the HVAC sys y (see technician report at	to provide a stems that ha tached) Ph	recommendative reached end il S.	on, scope of wor	k, and been causing
This budget request approximate cost for ssues for the facility	t is to acquire a consultant or replacing the HVAC sys y (see technician report at	as possible as it is t to provide a stems that ha tached) Ph	recommendative reached end il S.	on, scope of wor of life and have l	k, and been causing
This budget request approximate cost for ssues for the facility. Budget Request request request initiator	t is to acquire a consultant or replacing the HVAC sys y (see technician report at	as possible as it is t to provide a stems that ha tached) Ph	recommendative reached end il S.	on, scope of wor of life and have l	k, and been causing
Phis budget request approximate cost for ssues for the facility and the second request	t is to acquire a consultant or replacing the HVAC systy (see technician report at Name ZBE 6	as possible as it is to provide a stems that ha tached) Ph	recommendative reached end il S.	on, scope of wor of life and have l	k, and been causing 2020 Forward Original Copy
This budget request approximate cost for ssues for the facility and the second	t is to acquire a consultant or replacing the HVAC systy (see technician report at Name ZBE 6	as possible as it is to provide a stems that ha tached) Ph	recommendative reached end il S.	on, scope of wor of life and have l	maximum of 20-25 residence. k, and been causing 2020Forward Original Copy Original Copy
Phis budget request approximate cost for ssues for the facility and the second request	t is to acquire a consultant or replacing the HVAC systy (see technician report at Name ZBE 6	as possible as it is to provide a stems that ha tached) Ph	recommendative reached end il S.	on, scope of wor of life and have l	k, and been causing 2020Forward Original Copy

Redko Refrigeration LTD Box 1351 Grimshaw,AB TOH 1W0 (780)618-6383

To whom it may concern;

In October of 2020 service of the make up air units at Heritage tower seniors' home was requested by North Peace Housing foundation. Maintenance and repair on the two large units was done by Redko Refrigeration Ltd, several issues were found with the heating equipment on site. They were as follows:

- 6th floor M.U.A. unit, Engineered Air model # DGL-150-C1TN
 - Burners fuel air mixture was not optimal causing uneven combustion and banging (small explosions) inside the heat exchanger. This was corrected by our service technician
 - o Cracks and rust holes were found in the heat exchanger upon inspection of the unit.
 - Corrosive condensate that had been leaking out of the damaged heat exchanger has
 rusted the metal off of the interior insulated heat shield panels. Insulation is now
 exposed to airflow, moisture, and debris has begun to rot.
 - The lower drain pan compartment leaks and frame is rusted and leaks condensate onto the floor .
 - The flue pipe running exhaust from the M.U.A. unit to the outside the building is rusting slightly at the seams causing moisture to penetrate into the insulation of the flue pipe.
- 2nd floor M.U.A unit, Engineered Air Model #DGL-95-N1TN was inspected and the following was found;
 - o Holes found in heat exchanger leaking corrosive condensate into interior of heating cabinet causing rusting of body of the M.U.A. unit.

Sincerely Redko Refrigeration;

Dwyane Gaboury

Robin Sturgeon

Allan Dixon

Ewarps Dabourg - alla Din